

## T.D. BODY NUTS &amp; BOLTS

Size Per Car

	Size	Per Car
Andrex shock to frame, rear.....	3/8 x 1 BSF	4
Andrex shock to front arm.....	5/16 x 2 1/2 BSF	4
Andrex link securing nut.....	1/2 BSF	4
Front splash pan to fender.....	special	4
Front splash pan chrome washer.....	special	4
Front splash pan to lower fender.....	5/16 x 1/2 BSF	2
Front fender to frame.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	4
Front fender to frame.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	8
Front fender to running board.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	6
Running board to body.....	1/4 x 3 BSF	6
Running board to rear fender.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	2
Rear fender to body.....	5/16 x 7/8 BSF	10
Rear fender to frame.....	5/16 x 1 BSF	2
Rear splash pan.....	special	2
Rear splash pan washer.....	special	2
Lower rear splash pan.....	3/8 x 3/4 BSF	2
Bolts, spare tire rack end plugs.....	5/16 x 1 1/4 BSF	2
License plate bracket, mount bolt.....	5/16 x 1/2 BSF	2
Tapped thread, firewall to floorboard.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	4
Firewall to body tub.....	5/16 x 2 1/2 BSF	16
Firewall to body tub.....	5/16 x 2 3/4 BSF	6
Spare tire lower attaching bolts.....	5/16 x 1 1/8 BSF	4
Gas tank mount angles.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	8
To hold main tubes to frame.....	3/8 x 1 BSF	4
To hold main tubes to frame.....	3/8 x 3 BSF	2
Door hinge screws.....	1/4 x 1 3/4 BSF	16
Studs, nuts headlight bracket.....	special	4
Bolts for coil.....	5/16 x 5/8 BSF	2
Thumb nuts for small instruments.....	special	2
Thumb nuts for large instruments.....	special	4
Steering rack to frame.....	5/16 x 1 1/4 BSF	4
Lower suspension arm to frame.....	3/8 x 1 1/4 BSF	8
Spring pan to bottom wishbone brackets.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	8
Front frame cross member.....	5/16 x 5/8 BSF	4
Nuts, bottom of radiator.....	3/8 BSF	2
Box stiffener, lower strut.....	3/8 x 1 1/4 BSF	2
Box stiffener, upper strut.....	3/8 x 3 1/2 BSF	2
Box stiffener, bracket.....	5/16 x 7/8 BSF	8
Shock bolt, front.....	3/8 x 1 1/8 BSF	7
Shock bolt, front.....	3/8 x 1 3/4 BSF	1
Girling shock, front.....	3/8 x 1 3/4 BSF	4
Girling shock, front.....	3/8 x 2 1/8 BSF	4
Rebound rubbers, front.....	5/16 x 1 1/4 BSF	4
Rebound rubbers, front to frame.....	5/16 x 1/2 BSF	2
Through stiffener bracket to floor.....	5/16 x 3/4 BSF	10
Radiator, top strut rods.....	1/4 x 3/4 BSF	2
Rear transmission mount.....	3/8 x 3/4 BSF	2
Bolts, inner rail floor board.....	1/4 x 1/2 BSF	4
Bolts, master cylinder.....	3/8 x 3 BSF	2
Fuel pump mount.....	1/4 x 1/2 BSF	2
Exhaust bracket to frame.....	1/4 x 1/2 BSF/N	4
Bolt, catch strap to rear end.....	3/8 x 1/2 BSF	4
Rear shock to frame.....	3/8 x 3 1/4 BSF	4
Shock link securing nut...rear.....	1/2 BSF	2